503211610 03/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3258226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIK GÜNSCH	04/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING INC.		
Street Address:	815 8TH AVENUE SW		
Internal Address:	SUITE 250		
City:	CALGARY		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 3P2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14419877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (613) 237-5160

 Email:
 cgirard@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 7197W-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMILLE GIRARD
SIGNATURE:	/Camille Girard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT_7197W-2_-_Executed_Assignment_4DG#page1.tif

PATENT 503211610 REEL: 035125 FRAME: 0821

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

\$

Dominik Günsch Mühlestresse 11 3668-bittigen 3013 ISEGSES Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING INC. Suite 250, 815 8th Avenue SW Calgery, AB T2P 3P2 Canada

all my rights, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in PCT Application No. PCT/CA2013/050608 and US Patent Application No. 61680981 and set out in Schedule A to this Assignment and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto and to all my corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

T. Z.Z. r. a.

	Language of the comments of th	(*), /		
	Cily	or Town	Country	
this <u>C</u> #	day of April	2014 DOMINIK GÜNSSIN		
	STATEMENT	***************************************		
1. Show Hot	legnose-	whose full post offic	ce address is	
{ ()	name of witness)			
Mühlestrass	ie II, 3063]#r	other Subebad		
.	uch assignor is personall	NIK GÜNSCH execute the v y known to me to be the pe Signature of V	(SO)	

CAL01: 1460078: v3

SIGNED at

Sudmerland

RECORDED: 03/10/2015